

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.6813/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-03-2025
in CRM(DB) No.4348/2024 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

AYAN SIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-07-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Brijender Chahar, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Agrima Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mr. Brijender Chahar, learned Additional Solicitor General
appearing on behalf of the Central Bureau of Investigation ("CBI")
shall indicate by way of an affidavit the stage of investigation

and also specify the facts with respect to the petitioner. The affidavit shall be filed within two weeks from today.

2. The petitioner is also permitted to file additional documents.

3. List after three weeks.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)